



September 8, 2015

Mr. Max Bricka
Director/Purchasing Agent
901 S. Austin Ave.
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Subject: Recommendation for IFB 1507-003 – Milling and Overlay

After reviewing all of the pertinent information, it appears that Ramming Paving Company, Ltd. submitted the lowest and best offer for the IFB 1507-003 – Milling and Overlay. I recommend to the Williamson County Commissioner's Court that they award Ramming Paving Company, Ltd. the contract for Rosebud Milling and Overlay Project.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

J. Terron Evertson, P.E.
Director of Road and Bridge

Award Recommendation Basis Table

IFB#:	Description	Basis	Comments
	Basis of Award	☐ Price	Low bidder by 9% of the total project cost.
		☒ Bidder experience and reputation	Bidder has performed several milling and overlay projects for the County.
		☐ Quality of Bidder's goods and/or services	
		☐ Bidder's safety record	
		☐ Bidder's Proposed personnel	
		☐ Bidder's financial capabilities	
		☐ Any other relevant factors specifically listed in IFB	
	Local Consideration	NO	
	Within 3% of lowest Bidder	N/A	
	Split Award	NO	

Ramming

BID ITEMS

ITEM	NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST
316	2176	AGGR (TY-B GR-5 SAC-B)	CY	66	150.50	9933.00
316	2636	ASPH (CHFRS-2P OR CRS-2P)	GAL	2648	3.70	9797.60
354	2021	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 2")	SY	178	10.25	1824.50
354	2049	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (6")	SY	5810	5.45	31664.50
500	2001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	73,295.40	73,295.40
502	2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
3268	2008	D - GR HMA TY - B PG64 - 22	TON	1278	72.00	92,016.00
3268	2043	D - GR HMA TY - D PG70 - 22	TON	833	93.00	77469.00
					TOTAL	298,000.00

Lone Star
BID ITEMS

ITEM	NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST
316	2176	AGGR (TY-B GR-5 SAC-B)	CY	66	350.00	23,100.00
316	2636	ASPH (CHFRS-2P OR CRS-2P)	GAL	2648	7.50	19,860.00
354	2021	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 2")	SY	178	12.00	2,136.00
354	2049	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (6")	SY	5810	16.00	92,960.00
500	2001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	5000	5,000.00
502	2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	1	5000	5,000.00
3268	2008	D - GR HMA TY - B PG64 - 22	TON	1278	91.00	116,338.00
3268	2043	D - GR HMA TY - D PG70 - 22	TON	833	105.00	87,465.00
					TOTAL	324,627.00